Deed of Gift

to the

Stephen W. Taylor Trophy

In Recognition of: Stephen W. Taylor, Past Commodore, Judge, Esteemed Race Officer and long time member and friend of the Oklahoma City Boat Club.

Purpose: To recognize a club member or spouse of a member for outstanding contributions to club racing.

Donated by: George Miskovsky, Jr., Past Commodore.

Given to

The Oklahoma City Boat Club

In the year 1970

Methodology: Three persons shall be nominated, one each by the Race Committee, Regatta Committee and Board of Governors no later than the October Board of Governors meeting. Such names shall then be included on the ballot for the annual election of officers and the winner determined by secret ballot. The winner shall not be announced until the annual Banquet.

Presentation: The trophy shall be presented at the OCBC annual banquet, next following the close of the election.

Conditions Pertaining to the Care of the Trophy: The winner shall be responsible for its care and safe-keeping, and for the return of the trophy for subsequent competition upon notification by the Commodore or the Board of Governors of the Oklahoma City Boat Club.

Rules for the Revision of this Deed of Gift: Any revisions to this Deed of Gift shall be made by the Board of Governors of the Oklahoma City Boat Club as deemed necessary or desirable due to changing conditions. A two-thirds majority vote shall be required for any such change.

$Accepted\ this$ $_$	1^{st}	_day of _	October	, <u>2009</u>
By the Oklaho	ma City	y Boat C	lub Board of	Governors